

Information for Participants (FAQs)

Where will it be?

The DFW Archives Bazaar will be held at the Dallas Heritage Village on Sunday, October 14, 2018, 1-5pm. The address for the Dallas Heritage Village is 1515 South Harwood, Dallas Texas, 75215. There is a designated parking lot for participants.

Where will we set up?

Unless you are a speaker or in charge of a demonstration booth, you will be in the pavilion which is located at the end of Main Street in the village. There is access to the pavilion through a gate. Kristi Nedderman will be at the gate to let vehicles enter and will direct you where to go. Vehicles will not be allowed to remain in the park and must be in the parking lot by 12:30.

When can we set up?

Bazaar staff will be allowed into Dallas Heritage Village at 9:00am on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Participants can arrive between 10:00am and 12:30pm.

What can we bring?

Bring anything you need to set up your display, including table skirts and display props. We will provide the table and chairs. Be aware that Wi-Fi and electricity may be limited; if you requested electricity when registering we will make every effort to accommodate the request.

Will there be food and drinks for the participants?

Yes, food and beverages will be provided for participants only. Attendees to the Bazaar will have to purchase food and beverages elsewhere.

Sharing the event on social media

These are the social media accounts of the DFW Archives Bazaar and the Dallas Heritage Village. We encourage you to share posts before and during the Bazaar. Make sure to tag the DFW Archives Bazaar and the Dallas Heritage Village so we can share your post as well. Use the hashtag #DFWArchivesBazaar so that followers on social media can locate relevant Bazaar social media posts.

DFW Archives Bazaar	<u>Dallas Heritage Village</u>
Twitter: @DFWArchives	Twitter: @dhvillage
Facebook: @dfwarchivesbazaar	Facebook: @dallasheritagevillage
Instagram: @dfwarchivesbazaar	Instagram: @dallasheritagevillage